

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 573/2024 CrIM(1313/2024)

MUKHTAR AHMED SOFI AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sofi Furkaan, GA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

Digitized record stands received.

List on 27.11.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
28.10.2024
Aamir