

Serial No. 44
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 573/2024 CrIM(1313/2024).

MUKHTAR AHMED SOFI AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Asif Nabi, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
12-02-2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply to the Writ petition. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 02.05.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
12-02-2025
Showkat Khan