

|                 |
|-----------------|
| Serial No. 101  |
| Reg. Cause List |

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 573/2024

MUKHTAR AHMED SOFI AND ORS. ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Rehana, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K & anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:  
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER  
22.09.2025

None appears for the respondents.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 15<sup>th</sup> October 2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:  
22.09.2025  
“S.Nuzhat”