

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

Case: CRM(M) No. 573/2024
CrlM No. 1313/2024

Mukhtar Ahmed Sofi & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Younis Ahad, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K &Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

**ORDER
29.12.2025**

Adjournment is sought by Mr. Younis Ahad, Advocate on the ground that Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, learned senior arguing counsel for the petitioners is not available today.

Adjourned at request.

List on 09.03.2026.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.12.2025
Renu