

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 573/2024 CrIM(1313/2024)

MUKHTAR AHMED SOFI AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate vice Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate
Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ANR. (HOME DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
09.03.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. List for consideration on 20.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
09.03.2026
“Misba”

