

S. No. 31	
Regular list	

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M)/573/2024
CrIM/1313/2024

MUKHTAR AHMED SOFI AND ORS

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

There is no representation on behalf of the parties.

Adjourned.

List on **06.07.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the parties.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.04.2026
"Hilal"