

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 573/2024
CrIM(1313/2024)
CrIM(745/2026)**

Mukhtar Ahmed Sofi & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Another.

...Respondent(s)

*Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA vice
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.*

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.07.2026

None appears for the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List on 14th August, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.07.2026

"Hamid"